the certification group

enhancing buiiding performance

CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE
DETERMINATION

Issued under the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979
Section 109C (1) (b), 81A {2) and 81A (4)

CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE NO: 136/2007
DETERMINATION

Decision: Approved
Date of Decision: 5% June 2007

SUBJECT LAND

Address: 43 Crescent Road, Newport
Lot No, DP: Lot 18C DP 394831
DESCRIPTION OF DEVELOPMENT Construction of a new two storey dwelling with double garage and

swimming pool.

APPLICANT

Name: Newport Crescent PTY LTD
Address: 43 Crescent Road, Newport
Contact Number: (tel) tel: 0400 470 062

OWNER

Name: Newport Crescent PTY LTD
Address: 43 Crescent Road, Newport
Contact Number: (tel} tel: 9997 3326 mob: 0400 470 062

BUILDER OR OWNER/BUILDER

Owner Buitder: Trent Barnabas
Owner Builder permit No: 320202P
Unit 3/6 Wilmette Place Mona Vale NSW 2103 , PO Box 870 Narrabeen NSW 2101 -2

tel 9944 8222 . fax 9944 6330 . email: info@thecgroup.com.au . wwwithecgroup.com.au .acn | 1| 092 632

Accredited Certifiers - Principal Certifying Authorit‘y (PCA) - Critical Stage Inspections - Local Council Cansultant Services - Building Code & Planning Consultants




PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS

The development is to be carried out in compliance with the following plans and documentation listed below and endorsed
with “The Certification Group” stamp.

DRAWING NUMBER DATE

Architectural Plan No’s: DA2001 Rev C, DA2002 Rev C, DA2003 Rev C, DA3001 Rev C, DA3003
Rev C, DA3004 Rev C, DA 3007 Rev C

Plan No's: DA3002 Rev B, DA 3005 Rev B, DA 3006 Rev B December 2005
Plan No: DA 3008 Rev C (April 2006)

prepared by: Elizabeth Leong Architects P/L

ATTACHMENTS
Structural Plan No: 0715-1, 0715-2, prepared by Michael Gergich Consulting Engineer 26/03/2007
Structural and Civil Engineer
Stormwater Plan No: 0715-3, prepared by Michael Gergich Consulting Engineer Structural 26/03/2007
and Civil Engineer
Traffic Engineering Consultant report, prepared by Nick Fadeev Civil & Traffic Engineering 26/04/2007
Consultant
Driveway Plan No's: 7002/1, 7002/3 :
No’s: 7002/2 A, 7002/4 A, 7002/5 A f‘g;g;,g%&
prepared by Nick Fadeev Civil & Traffic Engineering Consultant
Access Driveway Profile 26/03/2007
Landscape Plan, prepared by Rebeccaantcliff Garden Design 27/03/2007
Arborist Report, prepared by National Tree Management September 2006
BASIX Certificate No: 690835 15/08/2006
BASIX Certification, prepared by Trent Barnabas 15/05/2007
Stormwater Management Certification , prepared by Michael Gergich 14/05/2007
Colour Schedule 22/05/2007
Long Service Levy Receipt No: 214433, $1681.80 1/05/2007
Sydney Water Quick Check Stamp Property No: 3410472 28/03/2007
Construction Certificate Application Form 30/04/2007




CERTIFICATE

I certify that work completed in accordance with documentation accompanying the application for this certificate (with such
medifications as verified by the undersigned as may be shown on that documentation} will compty with the requirements of

the Environmental Planning and Assessment Regulation, as are referred to ig section 81A(5) of the Environmental Planning
and Assessment Act, 1979"

SIGNATURE %'/

DATE OF ENDORSEMENT 5" June 2007

CERTIFICATE NO 136/2007

CERTIFYING AUTHORITY

Name of Certifying Authority THE CERTIFICATION GROUP P/L

Name of Accredited Certifier Wayne Treble

Registration No BPB 0413 - NSW Building Professionals Board
Contact No PH (02) 9944 8222, FAX {02) 9944 6330
Address PO BOX 870 NARRABEEN NSW 2101
DEVELOPMENT CONSENT

Council Pittwater

Development Consent No N0623/06

Date of Determination 19 March 2007

BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA
CLASSIFICATION 1a & 10b
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the certification group

enhancing building performance

;;COUNC IL COPY I THE CERTIFICATION GROUP PTY LTD

APPROVED CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE
! DOCUMENTATION.

ARPPLICATION FORM

Made under the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979, Sections 8 1A{2)(4), 84A, B5A, & 109C (1)(b).
Environmental Planning and Assessment Regulation 2000, clauses 126(1),139(1), or 157(1)
To complete this form, please place a cross in the boxes and fill out the white sections as appropriate.

Application Sought

'_ Complying Development Certificate X Construction Certificate
r.4 Occupation Certificate I Principai Certifying Authority
Subject Land

Address 4% CAESCENT O N v baR ot

Lot No,DP SR volffol.Eic__LoT \3C  BP 39433\

Details of the applicant
MemaCompany_ NEWPORT  clESCENT PTY Lo

Contact Person

Postal Address_4 > Crescert ¢d  neww pev - Postcode_ 2106 State_ pSAVN
E-mail__ N Cistine barnalng 5 @ YAog , Cor Daytime telephone_O4CO 470 D& 2.
Fax_ A7 3326 Mobile_ OO0 10 O 6 2.

Applicant Signature %——j Date SO/ OLF./ o7

Consent of Owner(s)

I/ We as the owner/s of the above property authorise for either Mark Wysman, or Wayne Treble to provide Construction Certification and to act
as the Principal Certifying Authority for the subject building works, including site inspections and ta lodge the Notice of Commencement /
Appointment of the Principal Certifying Authority with the relevant Council.

Wamets)/ Company MGVJPOQ‘-—‘ CRESCENT  PTY T

Address_ 4> Crescent U N&m{)o'f' '1( Postcode 206 Stare. AL~

Phone No, A% 3326 Mobile CX00 4TIO OK 2 Fax Qa1 3324

Signature of Registered owner(s). Company stamp or seal to be affixed if applicable

TReNT BARnARAs  Heetlns
TREVOR. RpRNARAS ’T/'é::/?

Date _?a/dg'/o7




Description of the work proposed

Type of work proposed:

¥ New Building  Additions / Alterations

Class of Building under Building Code of Australia clogs L4 o fo £

Description of the work four bedcoom 4 2 '5'%‘:"_3{’/ toome wodns CQ-OU)O‘E, %O-VCIBJQ 1 5"‘-““"‘8-900[
345 oo

Construction Cost of Works $

Details of Builder
Contact Persc_an —r"’Qﬂ'* Bor r\O.\Q a<,
Name /Company Ne vwiborg CREScENT Poy =t

Fax_ 3977 332 C Mobile__© 490 471y 672,
Daytime telephone_ 431 3326 Email___ ¢ isthne bocrabas @ /Y"-L“:'C’ st
Builders address 43 %‘—V"\%‘J"\ Hﬁﬂcl A Nﬂm@or—k— Postcode_ 2=V &

Details of the relevant Development Consent granted
Consent No._ N © 67"5,/ 06 Date the consent was granted___1 Mouc 200577

Applicant Checklist
LL/CompIete Application Form - Pages | & 2
M Attach supporting documentation as nominated on Page 3

*E’Complete statistical Return on Page 4

Private Policy

The information you provide in this notice is required under the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979 if you are going to
erect a building. If you do not provide the information to the consent authority, you cannot commence the work.The information will be
held by the consent authority and by the council (if the council is not the consent authority). Please contact the certification group if the

information you have provided in this notice is incorrect or changes.

Date of receipt ( To be completed by Certifying Authority)
Date ’21/ -\'r// 27




STATISTICAL RETURN FOR
AUSTRALIAN BUREAU OF STATISTICS

What is ,th'e”site area of land! " . -

1 . “

s

the existing building or site used for at preseat?.

Does the site’ contain dual oceupancy? .
Gross floor area of proposed Euilding?

What will the'.pr;qposed bUﬂ'din'g be used for?

How rhaﬁf dwellings?
Are pre-existing at this bl.‘oper'fy? B
:Ar_é ﬁrql;l:i'o;éa:t-és:lgg demohshed’ . -

Are proposed ta be constructed?

L RS

Are attached to an existir g building!

EIREE

A'rg'att;::chéd toa nAév;r bLlirlc_iing'?‘ '
Hw@ﬁ{;@éﬁ will the ‘Buildi'nig consist of?

R .

WWhat are the main building materials? (Please tick appropriate boxes)

ROOF

¥ Aluminium

WALLS

_* Full Brick

" Brick Venaer ~ Concrete or Slate
_ Tile

_! Fibrous Cement

__ Concrete or Stone
" Steel

7 Steel
i Other

T Unknown

Z Fibrous Cement

X Timber/weatherboard
— Cladding- aluminium
" Curtain glass

I Other

— Unknown

" Area in square meters_’

Gross floor area of existing building? -if.hb"éxist'ing bt_ii.!di'ng'. write NIL

Vel Uses__?

In :Sq-tlare-"r;eters - 4'457 ML -
Main Uses. Fam\l::/ Howae,

- .Oth'er. Uses_ SR e I

_l Dwellmgs YC—S
Dweliings e
- bv‘_«;ma;g"s- :
B 1Dﬁeliing:s..-.
i

Sirepe 2

- Area in square meters. | 084, 20 " AR .

4.

;- Yess

Ves

FLOOR

X Concrete or slate
X Timber

" Other

! Unknown

FRAME
& Timber

7 Steel

i~ Aluminium
' Other
L Unknown

THE CERTIFICATION GROQUP - 28 Cook Terrace MonaVale NSW 2103 . PO Box 870 Narrabeen NSW 2101
tel 9944 B222 . fax 9944 6330 . email: info@thecgroup.com.au . www.thecgroup.com.au . acn |11 092 632

pections - Local Council Consultant Services - Building Code & Planning Consultants




MEW OFFICE OF
Ly
i

Fair Trading

DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE

TRENT BARNABAS HOME BUILDING ACT 1989

43 CRESCENT ROAD )

NEWPORT 2106 OWNER BUILDER PERMIT
Permit :320202p Issued:01/05/2007
Receipt:AA2375850 Amount:$135.00

Building Site:
43 CRESCENT ROAD, NEWPORT 2106
Authorised Building Work:

N0623/06 DEMOLISION OF EXISTING HOUSE WITH A
NEW 2 STOREY 4 BEDROOM HOME BEING BUILT WITH A
SWIMMING POOL AND 2 CAR GARAGE

ISSUED BY PITTWATER COUNCIL

Should the property be zold within 6 vYears of completion of the
work it will be necessary to obtain home warranty building insurance
from approved insurers if the value of the work was greater

than $12,000. A certificate of insurance must be

attached to any contract for sale.

You should obtain professional advice from general insurers regarding
public liability and property damage cover, etc.

Note: This permit is only valid when an official raceipt has been imprintad.

If payment is made by cbaque, the permit ia conditional on the cheque

being met at presentation.

Igsuling Officer

Frk Ak hkhkkdk BND OF PERMIT *hhdhskdhhw

Fair Trading Centre Level 3, 2-24 Rawson Place, Sydney 2000, PO Box 972, Parramatta NSW 2124 Australia
www.fairtrading.nsw.gov.au 1332 20




the certification group

enhancing building performance
th
5" June 2007

Pittwater Council
PO BOX 882
MONA VALE NSW 1660

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Development Application No: N0623/06
Our Construction Certificate No: 136/2007
Premises: 43 Crescent Road, Newport

Please find attached a copy of the following:-

» Construction Certificate, stamped approved plans and relevant documentation.
» Notice to Commence Building Work.
« Appointment of a Principal Certifying Authority.

In accordance with the regulations we have enclosed a cheque for the sum of $30.00 for
the submission of the Part 4A certificate.

Should you have any further enquiries please do not hesitate to contact us and we will be
pleased to assist you.

NB:(Please forward receipt for the above $30.00 fee to The Certification Group P/L.
PO Box 870 Narrabeen NSW 2101)

Yours faithfully,

Per:

TR .

Wayne Treble - Director
The Certification Group P/L

$30.oo 6/6/0? .

Z 21 7 Qs-é Unit 3/6 Witmette Place MonaVale NSW 2103 . PO Box 870 Narrabeen NSW 2101
- tel 9944 8222 . fax 9944 6330 . email: info@thecgroup.com.au . www.thecgroup.com.au . acn | 11 092 632

" Accredited Certifiers - Principal Certifying Authority”(PCA) + Critical Stage Inspections - Local Council Consultant Services - Building Code & Planning Consultants
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GROUND FLOOR SLAB

Siab to be 110 thick. Frovide Forlecon membrane under slab over 20 sand.

_ Ci5, Reinforciments symbols

. woking deys prior to cormmencement of tatiications

CONCRETE

C1. AL wafkma‘nﬁwtp angd maletlels shak be in accordeicE vwith A8 3800 current aGtion with ermendmen’s,
exuept whese varied by the contract docurmanils

C2 Coniele Quality .
ALl the requiremants of the ACSE Cona ele Speicatiom Documant 1 813k apply to the formwoark,
tenformcement aivd concrels unless nuted otherwise

Element ?eh Stuirp Nay Cerent
(28 dapn) age type
e
FODTINGS 2 &) 20 SL
ALL CONCFRETEUNO 32 80 2 SL

Plant/Project controt leating shal be caried out in a0 Cance wih AS 3800
C3 No admixture sholl te used in voncre'e unless app, oved in wilting

© C4 Clzat concie’s cover if mem o af teinforcament shuk be as fukows unkss shown ol envise

Expéauie Cant pgainiat formwork Cest ngarn st ground
uasstication
1o AS 3600
Intedior Exisrior in contact Protacted o
w[ih ground by membrare rmernbrane
\

AY X 30 ko 30 L

A2 2 ) 30 40 50

Bi p. ] 40 40 50 ¢]

82 2 45 45 55 68

Exposure Cassification for exteny concrete - BY
A reirforcerant shall be firm ly supported on mid siey! plestic tippad chal, plasiic chai's of concre'e
chais &8 not prealer than 1 met e centres both ways  [1ars shal be tiad st alermatve inlesactions in
ExpIoUre CoNAtons grazler than B use only plasticha s

,

C8. Concrele sies shown do nat ivdlude thicknesses ¢ applied finishes.
C8 Cepttis of boams are ghven frat and nctude b tf kkviess

C7. Fot charfory, drip groves, reglel elo, relar to Argvilacts Gelals. miiviein conver to renforcerant st
hete delels

C8 No hoies, chates of smbadnient of piies othey thap those s'vown on the structural diawings shaf be
macle in conc ele mambers wihoid the priot wilten approval of the Enginger

€9 Construchon joinls where not shown ahall be looatg ed to the acproval of the Enginer

C10 The finisned concred shak Le & Conse benwgencous mass, complelely iling the formaox
thoroughly erbedding the reinforcment and free of sighe podkets AR concrete including slabs én ground
- and foolings shat be compadied with mechancal vibrajors

C11 Curing of aff concreln is to be actioved by heeping surfaces condinuously vt for @ peiiod of 3 days,
and provention of koo of moisture for 8 Lotal of 7 days [sfiowed by  gradual drying out  Approwed sprayad
on culiing cormpounds mey b uzed whare no Nodr fmkhes aie proposad  Polythens shoeting of viet
heatian mey L usad F protacted hom wind and traffic,

€12 Conglruciion saippof propping i 15 be left in placy whare needad 1 aveid ovet sticssing the
strictuie due to construction vadirg  No mesonary or partlion wals a-® 10 be construcied on sushanded
fevels unti all propping i rerioved and the member hes absorbed its dead icad defection

C13 he Engincat shal be ghan 48 hours nolice for e}
detiverad unh final approval obtained

Worcament inspection end concrels shall not be

C44 Conduties, pipes eic, shol only Le ocaled in the,

tezs than 3 dwmetros ‘
|

midde one third of ¢lab deoth and spaced gt not

8 Donoles Grade 230 8 Hot Rollad Ceformied Bars to i 1302
Y Donctes Grade 410 Y Bars lo AS 1302 Grade Y
R Dencies Grade 230 R Hot RO%d Plan Ears to AS 1’302

F Denoies herd-Orawn SWie Reinforcing Fabric to As| 1304

The figures foliowing the symbol sre the numbe of mv{’r.etves in the bitr diameter The Fgures folowing
the fabric symbol F is the relerence numbert for fabric b AS 1304

Ci8 Ranforcerent is represented dugramalivaly ang not necessardy in brue projaciion

CAT_Sphees in rémforcaniant shall be made only in po fons shown of otheérwisk approved in vwitic
the Engircer Laps shal ba in atvordance with AS 38,10 and not elss than the developme
each bar ’

C18 Fabrc reinforcamont shall have spiices made =0 that the overlap messured batvwe

tranaverse wres of cach sheat of tabric, s not less tin spaong of these wies plus 30mn

€19 Weking of teinforcanent shall not be permidtad L 2less shawn on e structy

by the Engneer

C20 Jaggies th bars shall be 1 bat diareler over 8 Jer pth of 12 bar Slanweles

C21 Bundizd bars shal be Ged togathar at 3.0 bar die) neter cantres with thice we

C22 \Whet transverye tia Lars are not shown provicde Y12 st 200mm sphced whe
with main bas 300mmUNO

STRUCTURAL STEEL.

S1 Al vodorarship and malersls shak be in eccordan: » with AS 4100 a-d AS 1554, except nﬁ e vardd by
the cont-act documen's }

§2 Urloes noted otherwize, of stoa! shet e Grade 250 for plates and Grade 300 for other manters

§3. Thice cops of workahop labrications 0:5:ngs sha) be submitted to the Engincer for roview ot ecst 10

€4 Bk Desigrations

4 8/S Denotes sommarcal bols of Giode 4 8 to AS 114
\B.8//TB Dencies high strength structure! botis of Grade
bearihg joint

8 B/TF Denotes Hgh stength structura! bolls of Grage 8
joimt with facing 5. ffaces left unooated

1, shug ighlened
18 fo AS 1252, fuly lensioned to A4S 4100 as 8

Bto AS 1262 hully tengionad to AS 4100 &$ & Iriction

5. Urels noirs -thenwise of bols shal be M18 Grede
bol's, nuts and washas shal be hot dip ek anses

8 8/ No connaction shaf have loos than 2 tolis AP

&8 T8 and TF bois to be ineluled using approved mdtm&fwnq wEshes

§7 Ur'ets noted, B¥ veids shak be 6mm conlinuous filkd type GP using E41)0C elactroges - buft vekds shal
e compicie penelration bult veis to AS 1554 r

S8 Unleds noted otharwi:e ol cleat plates shiol be 10mn thick-

S8 Provide scaf plates o hofiow cactions, with "treathier holos ¥ members to be hot dio gahanzed

§10. AF glecivork shall be shaurely termporarly braced (8 neceseary o stubiss the structure dunng ertction

S11. Rructure! slsetvork not encased I concrete shal | ave surace beatment n asccordancw with the
Spacificalon

§12 The busides shal provide ol cicalts erd dnit a¥ holey,
1o sico! whether of not detnided n the d-avings

Y18 (400)

nacessety for famg s'cel to stce! and other elaments

€ €}§,E£\§f E%

GENERAL

G1 These dovings shall be reatl i conjunction wih gt srche’actu ! ol it souslanly §aattige ol
spacifications and wh such other written instructions gs may be seued during 8w covse of B cotad
Ary dscrepancy shak be refened Wt be Engincer before procceding with Ue worlk

G2 Al metersl and workmanship shof be b accordanae with the e At wnd cut et SAR cods antt With
the By-Lavs and Ordrances of the roievant bulding sutholics exciit W e vaiad by Uie priect

G3 AE giiensions shown shall be v eified by the buiier on S Engt oo Sawing shal nat te mosRd L
dimienzons

G4 During construchon the structuse st al be mairtined in s sl wnsw ond 1o pat Wt be

overshessed Temporary braoeg shaf be provised by e buiider to Leap the worics 20d 820 abarw slate
at af s
FOUNDATIONS,

i ' .
F1 Foctngs have becar devgred for an gioweble Loading praseue blansty of ¥a%Mas < Ta
foundulion materals hal bs approved by the Engnesr Ry spt.au & Lefoow plachg e dorum ot of
consiele
- i

F2 Footngs shat be locsted centroly uixdar v and w G5 FTaV-se rewst« off ezl
F3. A¥ orgaric matenial, sof spots, top sof and sy oihar delsleouy m.neu% ahak b v rsovot Prore Gl
foolings and el Proff roft ground with vibraleg roler and ropiaa® any 1t 5pols with good 8 Paciliog

to oting excay iion angd sub baces 1o wate on ground musl cotsint of approved maledl ool
180rmm thick lB)e-% 10 ot lesnat 05% roacFed Austratan comgaction

RASONRY WALLS
M1 AR wokmanship and matarss shal be in aco danoe with AS 3700 4

M2 Strengits of maeony W and type of mor's: et Le g5 lobyvs

Elarmert uc Kortar : : :
Moa [ ]

Brickwork 0 10548 !

Blockwark Grade 8 10283 ¥

Core fiing grout o have & characie/istic srength of 200 e
43 18ostar admixtures shall not be used wilhout Bhe wiitten spproval of (e Enginiar

N Wzsonry vals supporting siets and beans stul hav e a pr pg?aed tan teyee gk anced tload ofp bk
betvmen contiel® and masonty unioit noted othareiue

WS A mesonty walls suppodting of suppoded by concrel® foort shol e pros ded with vertival ;’oiﬁb ]
rmatch any contrex jomds N the concre’e

W8 Non lead bearing vals shot e secarsad from concsele #b0n e by 12men thick cicnad (3 potyethy ol
s

MT No chsses or tecesses are parmdtiad in kuad bearng and structu o rasonry vithout te weitien LEC L]
of te Engricer

W8 AR ed boaring and structurel maaony ehal be lad on Tk beds of mirfter aid uf paaads ohal e
shdly fTed with mortar

9. Provide vartical control jnle 8t 10m metvmum certics Bnd Bm ma @Swim Fom comans n masoi'y
vais

TIWBER.
T1 Al bmber desqgn corstruetion and me'grial to AS 17201 snd AS1T02UNO

T2 AS 1684 shal be applad 10 doméesic constructon in shelared boatices
T3 Softwood o be minemum grade FT U N O Hardwood to Le miriwn grace Fi4

UNDUERPINNING.

U1t Whare brams ams to Le reialed [0 support wa'ls 00 of new 00erings, wis 82 I be «© st ey
supporiad by torarmng down o sobd support Cut coening and instal boans, vad je betucen Lean od
brykework to foor over to trans'er load from torms arvd growt betvcen beans and ok k o Boo Lafsoe
ramay ing tommng

THE CERTIFISATION GROUP PTy 115~
APPROVED CONSTRUCTION GERTIFICATE
| DOUUMENTATION.

WAFINING

PLEASE NOTE: A co nprehensive check of the

Structural Design has not been carried out. The

stamping of this STR JCTURAL PLAN by The

Certification Group °/L does not relieve the

Structural Engineers 1esponsibility to certify the
structural adeguacy of this development including
any variations that may occur during construction.
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erilcaie SjeEtBUdrsSE R L e
m _uﬂo_mnﬁ name Barnabas Residence “
Building Sustainability index www.basix.nsw.gov.au T , A -
! Street address - 43 Crescent Road st.non ML_om
Local Government Area v:.gmﬂm_. Oo::o__
_u_m: Qnm m:a _u_m: :cauﬂ UmnOm;ma Plan wm»mm._
Certificate number: 690835 _ o . T T T
rn; no. 18C
mmnzo: :o. T lm.;ol T

This certificate confirms that the proposed development will meet the NSW . }i&@ : & b
government's requirements for sustainability, if it is built in accordance with the P.o_mﬂ q_um separate dwelling house
commitments set out below. Terms used in this certificate, or in the commitments,
have the meaning given by the document entitled "BASIX Definitions” dated
29/06/20086, published by the Department of Planning. This document is available at
www, basix.nsw.gov.au

20 of cmnaoam . 4

m;m area ABJ . ._ooa

Director-General . Roof area ABJ e mum, e i .-
Date of issue: Tuesday, 15 August 2006 I ‘Conditioned floor ¢ area ABB 222
THE CERTIFICATION GROUP PTY LTD “ Unconditioned fi I T O )
APPROVED CONSTRUCTION CERTIEICATE : ._ _oq,mei Mﬁ..w.....mw.mﬂ.q._,m.vilszf I:Jasulmli! et i e i -
DOCUMENTATION. ._.oﬁm_ area of garden and fawn {m2) 557 :
NSW GOVERNMENT E . g 3 <
Department of Planning e ey e
Assessor 3c3cm~ n/a
Certificate number . nia - . o
Ooo_s@ load cs.::,_u <mm; - :2..,.“_.. .
Imm::m load E,::._u <mmc e T
moo re
.\ Water: 45 (Target 40) *

v/ Therma! comfort: pass (Target pass)
v Energy; 40 {Target 40)
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_ wm:ma:_m of BASIX commitments

The commitments set out below regufate how the proposed development is to be carried out. Itis a condition of any development consent granted, or complying
development certificate issued, for the proposed development, that BASIX commitrments be complied with.

Showon | Show on CGICDC | Certifier

| 'Water Commitments
ARSI DAplans { plans & specs check

| Landscape

_ ! The applicant must plant indigenous or low water use species of vegetation throughout 75 square metres of the site.

Fixtures

| The applicant must install showerheads with a minimum rating of 3 star in all showers in the development.

| | The applicant must install a toilet flushing system with a minimum rating of 4 star in each toilel in the mme.m_ovaoa.

AN
<

The .m_u.m_imoma must m:mﬁm,__ .mnm .s.n: a 335&.3 rating oz star in the kitchen in the development.

U q:m..mun_mnma must install basin taps with a rinimum ﬂm:r._m. of 4 star in mmn: bathroom in the mm<m_ou._._,62. _

AEEN

1 Alternative water

i | Rainwater tank

[} P S|

I I The applicant must install a rainwater tank of at least 4000 litres on the site. This rainwater tank must Bmmﬁ and be instatied in J J/
i1 accordance with, the requirements of all applicable regulatory authorities.

“

t : The applicant must configure the rainwater tank to collect rain runoff from at least 236 square metres of the roof area of the _ J
it development (excluding the area of the roof which drains to any stormwater tank or private dam). i

~

i 3 The applicant must configure the rainwater tank so that overflow is diverted o a slormwater tank.

PN

. The appcari s coned the ramwater tank to: .

i
|
i
'
i
'
:

——————— e mmm b ]

« all toilets in the development

.

the cold water tap that supplies each clothes washer in the development

at least one outdoor tap in the development {Note: NSWHealth does not recommend that rainwater be used for human ;
; consumption in areas with potable water supply.) N

. - atap that is located within 10 metres of the swimming pool in the development :

NN S

N N NS

i
:
L
1
H
i
i
|
1

NPT St Gt

pesdality e www DAk new gov gy
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Showon " | Show on CCICDC | Certifier

‘ : ‘DA plans - | plans & specs o) cheek
M Stormwater tank L _

_ The mvu:oma must install a stormwater tank with a capacity of at least 3000 litres on the site. This stormwater tank must meet, and be Ve
W installed in accordance with, the requirements of all mn_u__nmc_m qmm:_maé mcﬁo_._:mm

{ The applicant must configure the stormwater tank to collect o» overflow from the rainwater tank.

_ — e e e e e i et e s wmm———— - e e e e e

. The muv__nma must configure the stormwater tank to collect runoff from:

+ at least 150 square metres of impervious areas

! ! The applicant must connect the stormwater S:x 8

: =+ asub-surface or non-aerosol irrigation system, or if the stormwater has been appropriately treated in accordance with applicable n
i regulatory requirements, to at least one outdoor tap in the development (Note: NSWHealth does not recommend that stormwater
I be used to irrigate edible plants which are cansumed raw.)

Swimming pool _

The swimming poc! must not have a volume greater than 40 kilolitres. ! / _

N

N

| 1 The swimming pool must have a pool cover. i _
,m

i ._.:m mE_:,_B_:o _uoo_ must be outdgors.

of

i U]
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Show ..um...

.| Show on nn__n_u.n,.,
DA plans -

plans & specs

i
itk OO L
zooq - oo:oqmﬁm slab on mac:a nil i

J _ “floor - mcmnm:ama floor mcosm mmﬁmmm ?mamn - il ; CoTTTm e e
1t - - —_ - /]
| external wall - framed (weatherboard, fibro, metal clad) : 1.30 {or 1.70 including construction) i !
| i external wall - concrete block/plasterboard i 1.18 (or 1.70 including construction) “
[ } { _
_ | internal wall shared with garage - o%m:::amnamn_ ¢ il !

| ceiling m_.a roof - raked ceiling / pitched or skillion roof, - ceiling: 1.74 (up), roof: foil backed blanket {55mm) m :mama 33&3 Amo_m.ﬂlm.mwoqnﬂm:om 0.475- o 70) )

; framed

b
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Thermial Comfort Commitmients

Windows, glazed'doors'and skylights

page 5/10

Uy e ——

The applicant must install the windows, glazed doors and shading devices described in the table below, in accordance with the
: specifications listed in the table. Relevant overshadowing specifications must be satisfied for each window and glazed door.

The dwelling may have 1 skylight (<0.7 square metres) and up to 2 windows/glazed doors (<0.7 square metres) which are not _Hmﬁmm!mr
© the table.

[

i The following requirements must also be satisfied in qm_m:m:l 1o each window and glazed door:

. Except where the glass is 'single clear’ or 'single toned’, each window and glazed door must have a U-value no greater than that
listed and a Solar Heat Gain Coefficient (SHGC) +/-10% of that listed. Total system U-values and SHGC must be calculated in
P accordance with National Fenestration Rating Council (NFRC) conditions.

The leading edge of each eave, pergola, verandah, balcony or awning must be no more than 500 millimetres above the head of the
window or glazed door, except that a projection greater than 500 mm and up to 1500 mm above the head must be twice the value
in the table.

Pergolas with polycarbonate roof or similar translucent material must have a shading coefficient of less than 0.35.

Unless they have adjustable shading, pergolas must have fixed battens parallel to the window or glazed door above which they are
! situated, unless the pergola also shades a perpendicular window. The spacing between battens must not be more than 50 mm.

Showon .| Showon CC/CDC Certifier .- ”
DAplans | plans & specs check _
/ v oo
v / oo
e
v/ Y L
S
v/ / v
. i
v | v
v/ _ oo

- impraved aluminium, single clear

~uk i i

eaveiverandah/pergola/balcony

not overshadowed

not overshadowed :

not overshadowed

moﬁ o<m3:mmoéma

Pl wi Y (32,0 _

: w {U-value:6.44, SHGC:0.75) : 1,201-1,500 mm

, W2 PN i 3.0 improved aluminium, single clear + eavelverandah/pergola/balcony
. : “ (U-value:6.44, SHGC:0.75) ©1,201-1,500 mm

M ' W3 I N y 200 improved aluminium, single clear . eavelverandah/pergola/balcony
_ : {U-value:6.44, SHGC:0.75) ©1,201-1,500 mm

; <,§ o _ _ N 4.0 improved aluminium, single toned eavelverandah/pergola/balcony
(U-value:6.39, SHGC:0.56) 1,201-1,500 mm

W5 S :3@ ) improved aluminium, single pyrgl mm<m\<mﬁm:n_mE_umao_m\cm_noB‘
low-e (U-value:4 48, SHGC T 46) 1,201-1,500 mm

w7y T i E 25 improved aluminium, single clear eavelverandah/pergola/balcony

(U-value:6.44, SHGC:0.75)

m——

751-900 mm

e of e

not overshadowed

not overshadowed

g wonew Drrsis VSV 00y eU
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! improved aluminium, si
- {U-value:6.39, SHGC:0.

improved atuminium, m_:@_m clear
i (U-value:6.44, SHGC:0.75)

T 4__.“4.9.9.3 aluminium, m_:m_m n_mmﬂ
E.<m_cm 6.44, SHGC: o .wmv

=3n6<ma m_:.j_:_ca sin

o Mx_‘_‘mu?,\ma aluminium, single n_mmﬂ
E-<m_cm 6.44, m_._oo 0.75)

.- SR I - R, i

fWil4 i 6.2 _3u6<ma m_ca_z_::._ m_:m__m clear
: Eém_cm 6.44, SHGC:0. NQ
W15 98 _:.66<mq w_;ca_:_ca m_:@_m rol
: _os?m {U- <m_cm h am MIOO

o Tyl

LTI TR

S

9]

_ mm<m\<mﬂm:amznmao_mnum_no:u\
i 751-800 mm

{ Overshadowing

page 6/10

not overshadowed

; mm<m_.<mﬁm:au?ﬁméo_m\cm_noi
m 751-900 mm

not overshadowed

_ m_mmm.”?..mqmmmmIvm_.uo_m&m_mwmw\ not overshadowed -
| umfmoo mm i
_ mé:.:m {fi xm& ._ 200-2,000 mm not overshadowed
| awning (fixed) 1,200-2,000 mm not overshadowed T
m mm<m\<mqm:am36@60_&5_83_ T Mmﬂzmﬂ.mn:mmms.ﬂmmu T
i 751-900 mm .
: mm<m_.<mm.5am:6mﬁmo_m.&m_no_é not overshadowed ‘ S
751-800 mm
,
e NI NP TR BV b
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Cross ventilation

- Show on

DA plans

Show on CCICDC
plans & specs

Certifier
check

The commitment below applies to the following rooms or areas o_" a dwelling which noau:mm a breeze path _qoq the dwelling:

» Breeze path 1: main living to other mnmnm ﬁ:oﬁ mmumamﬁm cmS_,ooav

| The applicant must construct Em dwelling so Emﬁ m” _mmﬂ 1 <m2__m:o: ovmz_:m is provided in mmoj such room or area. A: o:_< 1 803 oq
area of a dwelling _m mentioned for a breeze umﬁj then H:m” room or mam must have mﬂ least m <m3__m:o: openings).

m.:_.-i!.lt e e DT

The 2 ventilation openings mus! be located as __o.__os.m.

+ Breeze path 1: opposite external walls

_ The 2 <m2:m=o= Oum:_:om must Bmm” the qo__oé_:u m_umn;. ications:

{a) not be more than 15 metres apart;
{b} be at least 1 square metre in size; and

i (c) have only 1 doorway, or opening less than 2 square metres in size, located in the direct path between them.

R U3 |

S DSWL

Yol
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Show on
DA plans

Show on CC/CDC
plans & specs

Certifier |
check

The m_uu__nm:» :.Em» __._mﬂm__ the following hot water systern in the development, or a system with a higher energy rating, or a system with
a higher energy rating: gas instantaneous - 6 Star

Cooling system

The applicant must install the following cooling system, or a system with a higher energy rating, in at least 1 living area: ceiling fans;
m3m6< rating: n/a

._.:m applicant must S.ﬂm__ the ﬂo__oi_:m noo__:m m<m83 ora m<m33 si: a 3639. m:m6< qm:nm. in m_ _mmm» 4 cmaaoa nm___:@ fans;
Energy rating: nfa

Heating system

i

The applicant must install the following heating system, or a system with a higher energy rating, in at least 1 living area: gas fixed flued
heater; Energy rating: 5 Star

The mvu__om_.; must install the _,oﬂ_os_:m 3mmz:m m<m»m3 or a system with a s_mrmﬂ energy qmﬁ_:@_ in at least 1 bedroom: mmm fixed flued
heater; Energy rating: 5 Star

Ventilation

The applicant must install the following mxm,mmwﬁ systems in the development:

At least 1 Bathroom: no mechanical ventilation (ie. natural); Cperation control: nfa
Kitchen: individual fan, ducted to fagade or roof, Operation control: manual switch on/off

Laundry: natural ventilation only, or no laundry; Operation contrel: nfa

Artificial lighting

The applicant must ensure that the "primary Enm of artificial __@Z_:m is :coamom:— or light m?_z_.no a_oam :,mQ __mZ_:@ in mmo: of Em
following rooms, and where the word "dedicated” appears, the fittings for those lights must only be capable of accepting fluorescent or

* light emitting diode (LED) lamps:

at least 3 of the bedrooms / study; dedicated

the kitchen; dedicated

all bathrooms/toilets; dedicated ’ *

+ the laundry; dedicated

rrogne o T v

ot el

NN NN

TN NS

LT AR

SIX.NSW.Q

SOV .l
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m:ma<0033_§m_=m ST e e 70+ |showon | ShowonCCICDC | Certifier
. _ U RN : : . : : DA plans plans & specs check

m§33§ ‘_u

e A s ST i

The development must not _:ooGoBﬂm any :mm::m mwmﬁm_j for the swimming uoo_ . . R , .\
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The applicant must install a timer for the swimming pool pump in the development.
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The applicant must install a fixed outdoor clothes drying line as part of the development.
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Department of Planning Building Sustainability Index www.basix.nsw.gov.au
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15 May 2007

Wayne Treble : THE CERTIFIC

Certification Group i APPROVED CONQ}—}I?%%%E?\IUCP YLD
Unit 3/6 Wilmette Place | DOCUMEN Ay CERTIFICATE
Mona Vale NSW 2103 :

Dear Wayne,

This letter is just to inform you that I Trent Barnabas as the Owner Builder of 43 Crescent Road Newport,
will comply with condition C7 of the Development Consents endorsed on the 17 march 2007. I will also
make sure that the building conforms with the Basix Certificate.

Kind Regards
TRENT BARNABAS
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3 Eagedifie Esplarzde
Seaforth NS \¥ 2052
Phone: 994G 737¢

.

Sructurel and Civit Enginesr

May 14 2007

The General Manager

Pittwater Council

5 Vuko Place

WARRIEWOOD 2102

Dear Sir

Re Residence at 43 Crescent Road, Newport for Mr & Mrs T Barnabas

1 certify that the Stormwater Drawing No 0715-3 and has been designed to comply with
the Water Management Policy B5.3 of Pittwater 21 DCP.

Should you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours faithfully

Ay " ! -
utig oS ﬁér?z% _
P Ar RTIFICATION GROUP PTY (1p

| APPROVED Congr,
MICHAEL GERGICH [ Documi[ﬂﬁg | CERTIFICATE

M Gergiin BE LUINS WL MLE Aus NPER B3ructura & Chdl)
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Pittwater Council
Information for Access Driveway Profiles
1 July 2006 - 30 June 2007

To: Christine and Trent Barnabas Date: 26 March 2007
Postal Address: 43 Crescent Road
NEWPORT NSW 2106 . Receipt No: 212903

Amount: $66.00

ACGESS DRIVEWAY PROFILE AT: 43 Crescent Road, Newport 2106

The proposed vehicular access driveway profile shall be as per the enclosed plan NL.
. Type of Construction: Domestic

. Slab Construction:  Vehicular access slab 8.0m fong, 4.0m wide at gutter crossing to
3.5m wide at the boundary.
Note: AS 2890.1-1993 Fig 3.1 does not allow driveway on kerb return.

. Council will only permit an absolute maximum gradient of 25% (1 in 4) measured at any point
on the driveway and that an ease may be required for access into the car stand area, carport
or garage. Refer to relevant attached profile.

. All work within the road reserve (including excavation) in connection with the above, is to be
carried out by authorised Contractors only;

. Quotations for the work specified above should be obtained from any of the contractors on
Council's list and should be for the whole of the work stated:;

. Construction of vehicular access will be strictly in accordance with the profile supplied; and

. A formwork inspection by Council is required prior to construction. (Provide minimum 24
hours notice)

1. NOTE THAT THIS INFORMATION SHEET DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN APPROVAL
TO COMMENCE OR PROCEED WITH ANY WORK ON SITE.

2. . ASECTION 139 CONSENT UNDER THE ROADS ACT - 1993 IS REQUIRED (FORM
Ul203).

-3.  FAILURE TO OBTAIN SUCH CONSENT PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK WILL
INCUR A PENALTY.

THE CERTIFICATION GROUP PTY LTD
APPROVED CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE | -
S: DOCUMENTATION. A
Sigi Melderis , _ | | .

ASSETS / RESTORATIONS OFFICER

Telephone: 9970 132:8
\
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THE CERTIFICATION GROUP PTY L1D
APPROVED CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE
} DOCUMENTATION,

- To be read in conjunction with Pittwater 21 Development Controls.

PITTWATER COUNCIL

Standard Driveway Profile

PLAN No,

PWC-DW6

NORMAL TO LOW | 2.

{a¢ File No:P:AUrban\Drawings - Current\Blocks & Standards\Standards\Oriveways\ PW(-DWI10.DWG Plot Date:26 August, 2005 - 9:46 AM




PLEASE PRIN‘I’ ALL DETAII.S USING CAPITALS

or Company/Organisation name Lt L_idDD[_l f_

OO0
Given names (if person) EEJ.DD’ jDD? TIE ﬁzﬁﬁﬁiam%:rwti
( smess OOCOOOODCO] oS
to. andsveet orposo F ] IB Al e s @ T L L)
DDJDDDDDEDQFFDEDDDDJJDPEWQ

Town/suburb e =PRI OO0
e T o ELBE] s g IS

Number and street DIDIDlulBﬂWDDMD@DUJD NHERERN

, DDDDDDDDWDDWJLDDDDDDDjWﬂD_
X tounysuturs TSB@DEDEDuD”ﬁDJDDDDDFFDVMT

State DDE Postcode DL.J@D

Estimated stat cate n[}. @D .... Estimated finsh date nL,”:J US r.N_JEJ

Local Council Area DIEEDDEQDHE“ EBBDDDHQD@MQ
oA/ N, E@E@BZ@@LDﬁﬂﬂujDDDVDML 0

Slitjvn;:lfe(ciev:l#gte on back) $ D DE‘D L—‘@,a I_lf"ﬁf_? E_‘\J ég?alble 5 D D[:Jm jDL(JL&{,@
' If you have provided a CC above, p[:asrep%de DA number here D{— ""“”‘_1 ]IJDDD[ L_;lfr:T

1—"‘11‘*—

_'H_‘I ‘_!
Signature of Officer/Private Certifier ——— Date b I__.!_l M E;__.. L?:{LL_!J

Name f Ofﬁcer/anatrﬁr CA/‘IS CUM/'\A'S . Busrness hours phone D@DDDE‘H f N

Department/Autharity EDMWDEDDmDDEE_wDu DDDDDDDD

Contract/on o evtewnioy LI LTI St s 000 00 0 @l

Levy payable IEINERRENEE

Contact persan (Print) Phone number DDDDDDDEM_,
- Contact person (Srgnature) — — _ _ Date DED DL_J D[_r

; L BECLARATIONE ned;by pertanilanleta payien o SBREd BifeaT:
Any false or rmsleadrng lnformatwn prowded on thrs form may result in prosecution under Section 58A
< I hereby declare thatlt informatign provided on this form is tra to best of my knowledge

ARAS Signature A == o Date . @. .E D...
APPEIEA] EsiEs SO A
(EREAPPHERL REVERSHY Q#\F (_?/ \qq _5

Buildng and Construction Industry Long Service Payments Corporation, Locked Bag 3000, Central Coast MC NSW 2252
Tel: 13 14 41 Fax: {02) 9287 5685 Email: levy@lspe.nsw.gov.au www.Ispc.nsw.gov.au  ABN 93 646 090 808 Jan0t/180
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the certification group

enharcing building performance Ref: 183 - Schedule of External Finshes
22" May 2007

43 Crescent Road, Newport THE CERTIFICATION GROUP PTY LTD

CC: 136/2007 APRROVED CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE

DA: N0623/06 DOCUMENTATION.

Schedule of External Finishes

Materials & Colours

Roofing and Gutters Colour Bond - Wind Spray
External Privacy Screens Western red cedar and coated with a
natural oil
Fence Panels and Decks Grey ironback and coated with a
natural oil
External Weatherboards Dulux - Linseed
Window Frames Clear anodised aluminium
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NICK FADEEV
CIVIL & TRAFFIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANT

26 April 2007

Our Ref: 7002

THE CERTIFICATION GRQUP P
TYLTD
AFPPROVED CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE
DOCUMENTATION,.

General Manager
Pittwater Council

PO Box 882

MONA VALE NSW 1660

Dear Sir
43 CRESCENT ROAD, NEWPORT -
CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW DRIVEWAY TO A NEW DWELLING

Introduction

The subject property is located on the north east comer of the intersection of Cecil St with
Crescent Road, Newport. Councit has issued Development Consent for a new dwelling on
the subject site, which includes Consent drawing No. DA2001 rev C, a copy of which is
attached. This drawing shows the new driveway intersecting with Crescent Road at an
angle to the kerb and partly within the kerb return of Cecil St.

Following application for levels, the property owner Mr Trent Barnabas was advised by
Council officers that they had some concemn for the location of the entry and exit location
of the propased driveway, and requested that Mr Barnabas obtain professional advice
regarding its safety for future users. Mr Barnabas engaged my services to review the
proposal, with a view to obtaining certification to overcome Council’s concems.

Assessment of Proposed Driveway Location
Following examination of the proposed location on the site, | concluded that the proposed
arrangement would be unsafe for future users, for the following reasons.

1. The angle at which the driveway intersects Crescent Road, although slightly
improving the line of sight for vehicles approaching from the north-west, makes
worse the line of sight for vehicles approaching along Crescent Rd from the south.

2. The line of sight for vehicles approaching along Crescent Rd from the south is
made worse by the fact that Crescent Road has a crest just south of the subject
property and also bends around further to the west, which would require drivers
backing out of the proposed driveway, to look back over their shoulder to see
oncoming traffic from the south.

3 Due to the crest on Crescent Rd relative to the location of the exit point of the
driveway, the sight distance to approaching vehicles from the south is somewhat
restricted. From my observations on site | was able to conclude that the available
sight distance would not Council’s requirement for a minimum of 50m of sight
distance, and therefore would not provide safe exit onto Crescent Road.

ABN 35 060 260 828
103 Essilia Street, Collaroy Plateau. NSW 2097
Phone: 02 9971 7562, Mobile 0418 462 829 Email: fadeevi@optusnet.com.au
43 Crescent Road, Newport 1




NICK FADEEV
CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTANT

4. The proposed driveway was also partly within the kerb return into Cecil St. This
was also considered undesirable in that it would result in vehicles either backing
out into the intersection with Cecil St, or out onto the wrong side of Crescent Rd.

For the above reasons | was not prepared to certify the location of the proposed driveway
as shown on the Consent plans.

Alternative Proposal

Due to crest and bend in Crescent Road just south of the subject property, as described
above, it was clear that reversing out onto Crescent Rd from the approved garage was not
an option on safety grounds. Given the approved location of the garage and entry point to
the site, there were few available alternatives

| have designed an afternative which substantially improves safety for residents of the new
dwelling by arranging entry and exit via Cecil St. See drawings No.s 7002/1 to 7002/3,
which show the proposed alternate arrangement. In particular drawing 7002/3
demonstrates the turning path of an entering vehicie. | consider this arrangement to be far
superior to the proposal on the Consent plans for the following reasons.

1. adequate sight distance is available in all directions, not only for the driver of the
exiting vehicle, but for approaching vehicles in both Crescent Rd and Cecil St.
vehicles can enter and leave the driveway at almost 90° to the kerb,

vehicles are backing out into Cecii St, which has much lower traffic volumes, and
its location is not so conducive to cutting across the intersection to enter the
driveway, as was the case with proposal on the Consent plans.

hoON

Driveway Grading

Drawing No.s 7002/4 and 7002/5 show the proposed driveway gradings along each side of
the driveway. Due to the existence of two Council concrete pit lids in the verge area, it was
necessary to employ the use of the maximum allowable grade of 25%. However this is
considered quite acceptable in the circumstance, given the short tength over which it
occurs, and the provision of adequate transition grades, as demonstrated by the AS
2890.1:2004 B85 Vehicle Ground Clearance Tempiate. Also the maximum centre-line
grade between the boundary and the kerb is approximately 20%.

Certification

I am a practicing consultant Civil Engineer with in excess of 25 years experience in local
government civil design, including extensive experience in the assessment and design of
safe pedestrian and vehicular access and parking associated with residential and
commercial development. | hold a degree in Civil Engineering with a post graduate
diploma in Local Government Engineering, and am a member of the Institution of
Engineers Australia and the Local Govemment Engineers Association.

| certify that the driveway design shown on Drawing No.7002/1 to 7002/5, satisfies the
objectives of Section B6 of Council's 21 DCP and AS2890.1: 2004, and will provide
practical and safe vehicular access to the proposed garage.

ABN 35 060 260 828
103 Essilia Street, Collaroy Platean. NSW 2097
Phone: 02 9971 7562, Mobile 0418 462 829 Email: fadecv@optusnet.com.an

43 Crescent Road, Newport 2




NICK FADEEV
CIiVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTANT

Should clarification of any aspect of this advice be required, please do not hesitate to
contact the undersigned on mobile ph. 0418 462 829.

Yours faithfully

=
e

ICK FADEEV B.Sc(Civil Eng), Dip.LGEng, MIEAust.

ABN 35 060 260 828
103 Essilia Street, Collaroy Plateau. NSW 2097
Phone: 02 9971 7562, Mobile 0418 462 829 Email: fadeev{@optusnet.com.au

43 Crescent Road, Newport 3
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NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS PROPOSED PLANTING SCHEULE v o X~
THIS LANDSGAPE FLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED SURFED AREAS SYM | BOQTANIC NAME COMMON NAME HEIGHT STRATUM QrY | POTSZE ¢\/
TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF FITTWATER COUNCIL - -
FOR THE SUBMISSION OF A DEVELOFMENT APPLICATION. AL " 10 HAVE ADEQUATE DRAINAGE WITH > bh:._m_._ﬂ ST —.E “—3 ”Wm_.”% w c NSi—._ OA\
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ﬂ»ﬂosﬂuﬁoazzﬂ ﬂm%wﬁhbmnhw Freanteh b ReCoaNTZRD Emmzums CONMERCTAL TURF FAKN WITH A D_| Cyous revohda Cyead 1m Urstorey 1 140mm & 0 W.-M. area eskdence hmm&umd
SUP GRADE PREPARATION CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY SUPPLIED. E Qum-dm U% Dwarf }IE 0.5 c_—mg k! 200mm s nggs* i
= rERTILEZER F_ | Dianella prunina 'Utopie’ Lily Tut 05m | Uislorey 21| 200mm & frcn et Wikl g e
THE SUB GRADE TO ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS BE fruicosa Coast ’ storey 200mm Maxi ite 4
GRADED BVENLY TO ACHIEVE THE RPQUILED FALLA PERTILIZER POR PLANTS TO BE LONG LIFE (8 MONTES) G | Westingia Rosemary ‘Sea Mist 3m Ut 2 .pwh_h_._ Mpﬂnsaowﬁa hws
AND FINISHED LEVELS; LOOYE STONES OR ANY SUILDING WITH A BUITABLE NATIVE PLANT PORMIILA O BE APPLIED H | Banksia integrifoia Coastal Barksia 15m Canopy 2 200mm {Gown spprovel b Variafn undier Plwate DCP21
DEBRIS ARE TO BE RENOVED PRIOR APPLICATIONS OF APFTER PLANTING BEFORE MULCHING AND EVERY 8 MONTHS - ; Pt 010,41 rcpdvach
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o —
K_| Tristaniopsts lewrina Water Gum 15m Canopy 3 200mm
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NATIVE SOLAIX 0.6 MULCHED VI T SCHEDULE OF EXISTING SITE VEGETATION : \ /\\\
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PLANTING MATERIAL/FLANTING PROCEDURER AN AL APED AREAS. BY THE FOL CONDITION Q._._oz b T \ e
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ALL PLANTS ARE TO BE REMOVED FAOM CONTAINERR . 4_| Eucalyptus micyocorys Tallowood 18m__ 12m Fair Retain
PLATING AREAL,F0R O, D ATTR PLAVTING GFIBATIONS 2 omn it et : [ Radiata Phe tm_ | t2n Fa_ Retan 12 Wallumatta Road NEWPORT NSW 2106
FLANTS MUST BE WATERED REGULARLY AFTER PLANTING TO ol 5 34 iwieted twice and stapled to staXe 8 | Eriobotrya [aponica Loqust 4m 6m Poor Remove Mab: 0412 345 683 Ph/Fax; 9940 1888
FHGOURAGE HEALTH ANDVIGOR s 7_| Stenocarpus sinuatus Quesnsiand Firewheel Tree | 12m | 7m Fair Remave
H ] gtake
Ll [ i e T Tea e I G oo CLIENT:  Mr & Mrs Bamabas
= ucalyptus botryoides ngalay Gum
VR Esep the top of the roothall flush . H
T mith hatop o the paating hola 10] Acmena smitrd Lil Pily B am Good Retan PROJECT: New Residence
gy gy et Sl o iRt L Crommonsm canghos | Camphor L fon__| Bn ol Remow 43 Crescent Road
Fhuinh st st v : o= . . ) 1 Robocca Anteliff cortify that this plan provides that the worke to be tarried out will achieve the relevant conditions of the developmant comsett,
il 25§ S Natve garden mix; make che lanting Thi Landectpa Plua complivs i ol rxpoc wihth conditionnof dovelopmant omsnat NEWPORT NSW 2106
wn“ﬁ” it and tha aame depth as the rootball The und 7 plantings provid jos that are locally growing and will after thres pears in conjuaction

o topail mix

NOTE: REMOVE CONTAINER, WATERING AFTER PLANTING IS MOST CRITICAL

Cultivate sub-grade to 150mm depth

15 - 35 LITRE TREE PLANTING
DETAIL. NOTTOSCALE

with the canopy plantings screen 50% of the built form when viewsd from the street.
This plan provides three (3) locally native canopy trees that will acheive a height greater
than 8.6m at maturity in the front yard.

This plan provides four (4} canopy treas that will achieve & canopy height greater than
8.5m in the rear yard.

The Camphor Larel tree (Tree 11} is to be removed and u replscement cancpy tree,
Tristaniopsia Iaurina (Water Gum} is to be provided

e

cy

DRAWING: LANDSCAPE PLAN
SCALE: 1200 @ A3
DATE: 27 March 2007
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THE CERTIFICATION GROUP PTY LTD
APPROVED CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE
DOCUMENTATION.

NICK FADEEV

CIVIL & TRAFFIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANT
ABN 35 060 260828
103 Essilia Street, Collaroy Plateau. NSW 2097
Ph 9971 7562 Mobile 0418 462 829 Email: fadeev@optusnet.com.au

Drawn by: N. Fadeev MIEAust

April 2007

Scale 1:100 (A3)

Proposed Driveway at No.43 Crescent Road, Newport

SET - OUT PLAN

DRAWING No. 7002/1
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Approved (stamped) architectural Construction Certificate plans take precedence over all supporting documentation in relation to
any discrepancies between them

Smoke Alarms to be installed in accordance with AS 3786 <1993 ‘Smoke Alarms™ & Part 3.7.2 ‘Smoke Alarms” of the Building

Code of Austrahia

Termite Management to comply with AS 3660 — 2000 *Termite managentent — New building work'

Glazing to comply with AS 1288 - 2006 ‘Glass in buildings - Selection & Installation” & AS 2047 — 1999 “Windows in

buildings-Selection & Installation”

All external glazing is to have a maximom reflectivity index of 25%

Waterproofing ol wet areas to comply with AS 3740 — 2004 “Waterproofing of wet areas in residential buildings'

Diaars to fully enclosed sanitary compartments to comply with Part 3.8.3 “Facilities” of the Building Code of Australia

Balustrades construction 1o comply with Part 3.9.2 3 - *Balustrade” of the Building Code of Australia

Pittwater Council Approved Access Driveway Profile o be complied with.

Materials and coleur schemes are to be in accordance with the samples submitted to Council. Mo white or light coloured roofs are

submitted

Water conservation devices with a AAA rating to be installed, including tap flow regulators, shower head eoses and dual Aush

toilets. All new hot waier systems are to have a ounimum rating of 3.5 stars

Poal fercing o be desigied and located and maintained in accordance with the Swimming Pool Act 1972, and AS 19261

Al piumbing and dranage Btwies are to be concenled and not exposed to public view on buildings over  one storey in height

Buitding w meorporate BASTN commitments o comply with the BASIX Certificate No 690835 dated [5/08/06 {Note: Shading

o windows)
Compliance with the celour sehedale

Hainwater & Stermwater Tanks to be below ground
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